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Hi Hammad,

We hope your Year 12 students are feeling a sense of relief and excitement after finishing their
exams.

Although many will have a straightforward journey to university, some may just miss out on the
ATAR they need for their dream course. We'll be here to help them find another way to reach their

goal during Change of Preference.

You can hear more about what's planned for change of preference in our Career Practitioner

Information Session webinar at 9.30 am on 2 December.

Register now >




Pathway webinars

Students can hear about the pathways for our most competitive courses — covering options for
scored VCE, unscored VCE and VCAL. These webinars are the best place for students to find
help and ask questions.

The schedule below runs on both Thursday 16 December and Friday 17 December and will be

made available on-demand.

10 am - 10.30 am 11.30am - 12 pm Tpm-1.30 pm
e Pathways to education e Pathways to science e Pathways to
and arts and pharmacy engineering, IT and
computer science
e Pathways to nursing, e Pathways to commerce
midwifery and and business e Pathways to law
paramedicine
e Pathways to allied e Pathways to dental
e Applying for Aspire health and psychology science and biomedical
second chance science (medical)

Prepare Accelerate — summer pathway program

Over summer, we'll be running a special version of our Prepare program, called Prepare
Accelerate. If a student undertook VCE/HSC unscored, or didn’t get the ATAR they were aiming
for, Prepare Accelerate is here to get them back on track to start uni in Semester 1, 2022.
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Students complete 3 micro subjects from 3 January to 15 February, taught entirely free and
online in a supportive environment. We'll use their average grade to calculate a La Trobe
Entrance Score for admission to our Diploma and Bachelor courses.

Find out more >

Extended contact hours

Our future student contact centre will have extended hours to answer any questions you or
your students may have. To speak with us, call 1300 135 045, live chat, email or book a one-on-

one consultation.

Thursday 16 December | 7 am-5 pm
Friday 17 December | 7 am—5 pm
Saturday 18 December | 10 am—4 pm
Sunday 19 December | 10 am—2 pm
Monday 20 December | 8 am—5 pm
Tuesday 21 December | 9 am-5 pm
Wednesday 22 December | 9am-5 pm

Our contact centre will be closed between Thursday 23 December to Tuesday 28 December
and Saturday 1 January to Monday 3 January. Our contact hours during the University
shutdown period are as follows:

o Wednesday 29 December |11 am—-3 pm
e Thursday 30 December |11 am—-3 pm
e Friday 31 December |11 am—-3 pm

From Tuesday 4 January, our standard 9 am-5 pm contact hours will return.

Contact us )



Limited spots still available on campus tours

Bendigo Campus Talk & Tours » Albury-Wodonga Campus Talk & Tours >
Monday 22 November — Friday 26 November Monday 6 December — Thursday 9 December

Melbourne Campus Tours > Carlton College of Sport Open Day >

Monday 6 December — Thursday 9 December Wednesday 1 December

Please be aware that due to current government public health restrictions relating to events and
gatherings, all visitors must be fully vaccinated in order to come to a La Trobe University campus. For
more information on how to make an appointment for a vaccination at a state government vaccination
centre please visit https://www.coronavirus.vic.gov.au/book-your-vaccine-appointment

All visitors will be required to scan in to University venues using the Service Victoria App or show an
alternative method of evidence to demonstrate vaccination status. La Trobe reserves the right to

refuse entry to any visitor who is not able to comply with these conditions of entry.
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